Turn-Key
Joints, page 8
Curtis Universal Joint Applications 2
The Curtis TakeApart™ Advantage 4
Stock Product Availability Chart 5
Alloy Steel Single Joints 6
Turn-Key / Ready-to-Use Joints 8
Curtis Double Joints 10

P.O. Box 70038 • 4 Birnie Avenue • Springfield, MA 01107-0038
(413) 737-0281
how to order
Fractional hex broaches and other special broaches are available.
AUTOMOTIVE BROACHES: Pinto/Mustang 26T. broach is available.
identification system
Assembled Universal
Joint Identification Code
CJ 650 BM
MATERIAL
BZ - Naval
Brass
CJ - Steel
ML - Monel
MT - Moderate
Torque
NA - Nickel
Aluminum
Bronze
SM - Special
Material
SS - Stainless
Steel
SIZE
641 - 3/8
642 - 1/2
643 - 5/8
644 - 3/4
645 - 7/8
646 - 1"
647 - 1-1/8
648 - 1-1/4
650 - 1-1/2
651 - 1-3/4
652 - 2"
653 - 2-1/2
654 - 3
655 - 4
CONFIGURATION
B - Standard
Bore
D - Double
M - Modified
S - Special
Length
Longer